वन विभाग, हरियाणा सरकार, िकार्यालय प्रधान मुख्य वन संरक्षक, हरियाणा

सी-18, वन भवन, सैक्टर 6, पंचकुला, दूरभाष / फैक्स +91 172 2563988, 2563861, E-mail: cffcpanchkula@gmail.com

क्रमांक : प्रशा-डी-तीन-10153 / 1777

दिनांक : 23 11 2024

सेवा में.

उप वन महानिदेशक (केन्द्रीय), भारत सरकार, पर्यावरण, वन एवं जलवायु परिवर्तन मंत्रालय, उत्तर क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय. चण्डीगढ ।

Diversion of 0.0119 Ha. of forest land in favour of Kalyani Hari Charitable Trust for विषय : access to establishment of Kalyani Hari Charitable Trust Building (School) on Siwani Isharwal Road at Village Siwani under forest division and Distt. Bhiwani, Haryana.

Online Proposal No. FP/HR/Approach/145097/2021

संदर्भ : आपका पत्र क्रमांक 9-HRB024/2022-CHA दिनांक 21.03.2022 I

उपरोक्त विषय पर संदर्भांकित पत्र द्वारा अपेक्षित मदवाईज सूचना निम्न प्रकार से आपको भेजी जाती है :-

प्रस्ताव में संशोधित सी०ए० स्कीम (प्रति संलग्न) अनुसार प्रयोक्ता एजैन्सी ने प्रतिपूर्ति पौधारोपण, नैट प्रैजैन्ट वैल्यु आफ फौरेस्ट लैण्ड व अन्य चार्जिज सहित कुल 82578/-रूपये की राशि केम्पा के लेखा में जमा करवा दी है । ऑनलाईन पोर्टल अनुसार राशि का स्टेटस "Paid" होने उपरान्त प्रयोक्ता एजैन्सी द्वारा अपेक्षित ऑनलाईन कार्यवाही पूर्ण कर दी गई है।

एफ0आर0ए0 प्रमाण पत्र की प्रति संलग्न है। vi

प्रस्तावित स्कूल की स्थापना के लिए संबद्धता बोर्ड से प्रमाण-पत्र की प्रति संलग्न है। vii

इसके अतिरिक्त स्टेज—ा 2B से सम्बन्धित अण्डरटेकिंग की प्रति संलग्न है तथा ऑनलाईन पोर्टल पर भी अपलोड कर दी गई है।

कृपया प्रस्ताव में स्टेज—ाा स्वीकृति बारे आगामी कार्यवाह्री करने का कष्ट करें ।

अति० प्रधान मुख्य वन संरक्षक (एफ०सी०ए०)

हरियाणा, पंचकुला 📙

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR ELEMENTARY EDUCATION HARYANA PANCHKULA

Application No.: PSR072023273 Dated: 25-4-2024

Subject: Recognition Certificate for the school under sub-rule(4) of rule 12 of Haryana State Right of Children to Free and Compulsory Education Rules, 2011 for the purpose of Section 18 of right of children to Free and Compulsory Education Act, 2009.

With reference to your application and subsequent correspondence with the school/inspection in this regard, I convey the grant for recognition to G D GOENKA GLOBAL SCHOOL SIWANI, , SIWANI MANDI, , SIWANI MANDI, Distt. BHIWANI for Class 1 to 8 with effect from Dated: 25-4-2024 run by Managing Committe, KALYANI HARI CHARITABLE TRUST

The above sanction is subject to fulfillment of following conditions:-

- 1. The grant for recognition is Class not extendable and does not in any way imply any obligation to recognize/affiliate beyond Class VIII.
- 2. The school shall by the provisions of Right of Children to Free and Compulsory Education Act, 2009 and the Haryana State Right of Children to Free and Compulsory Education Rules 2011.
- 3. The school shall admit in class I, to the extent of the Strength of that class. Children belonging to weaker section and disadvantaged group in the neighborhood and provide free and compulsory elementary education till its completion: Provided, that in case of pre primary classes also, this norm shall be followed.
- 4.For the children referred to in paragraph 3, the school shall be reimbursed as per sub section (2) of section 12. To receive such reimbursements school shall provide a separate bank account.
- 5. The school shall not collect any capitation fee and subject the child or his or her parents or guardians to any screening procedure.
- 6. The school shall not deny admission to any child for lack of age proof. If such admission is sought subsequent to the extended period specified for admission, the same shall not be denied and the child shall not be discriminated on the ground of religion, caste or race, place of birth or any of them.

The school shall ensure that: -

- (i) no child admitted shall be held back in any class or expelled from school till the completion of elementary education in a school;
- (ii) no child shall be subjected to physical punishment or mental harassment:
- (iii) no child is required to pass any board examination till the completion of elementary education.
- (iv) every child completing elementary education shall be awarded a certificate as laid down under rule 22;
- (v) inclusion of students with disabilities /special needs as per provision of the Act;
- (vi) the teachers are recruited with minimum qualifications as laid under section 23(1) of the Act. Provided further that the current teachers who, at the commencement of this Act do not posses minimum qualifications shall acquire such minimum qualification within a period of 5 years;
- (vii) the teacher performs its duties specified under section 24(1) of the Act; and
- (viii) the teachers shall not engage himself or herself for private teaching activities.
- 7. The school shall follow the syllabus on the basis of curriculum laid down by academic authority.
- 8. The school shall enroll students proportionate to the facilities available in the school as prescribed 19.
- 9. The school shall maintain the standards and norms of the school as specified in section 19 of the Act.

The facilities reported at the time of last inspection are as given under: -

(i) Area of school campus total built up area. (v) Separate toilet for boys and girls

(ii) Area of play ground (vi) Drinking Water Facility

(iii) Number of class rooms (vii) Kitchen for cooking Mid Day Meal

(iv) Room for Headmaster-cum-Office-cum-Storeroom (viii) Barrier free Access

- (ix) Availability of Teaching Learning Material/Play Sports Equipments/Library.
- 10. No unrecognized classes shall run within the premises of the school or outside in the same name of school.
- 11. The school buildings or other structures or the grounds are used only for the purposes education and skill development.
- 12. The school is run by a society registered under the Societies Registration Act, 1860(21 of 1860), or a public trust constituted under any law for the time being in force.
- 13. The accounts should be audited and certified by a Chartered Accountant and proper accounts statement should be prepared as per rules. A copy each of the statements of accounts should be sent to the District Elementary Education Officers every year.
- 14. The recognition code Number allotted to your school is PSR072023273. This may please be noted and quoted for any correspondence with this
- 15. The school furnishes such reports and information as may be required by the Director of Education/District Elementary Education Officer from time to time and complies with such instructions of the State Government/Local Authority as may be issued to secure the continued fulfillment of the condition or recognition or the deficiencies in working of the school.
- 16. Renewal of Registration of Society, If any be ensured.
- 17. Other Condition as per Annexure III.

Kamal Preet Kaur Additional Director O/o Director Elementary Education Haryana, Panchkula

Endst. No. Even-

A copy is forwarded to the following information and necessary action:-

- 1. The Manager/Chairman, committee, KALYANI HARI CHARITABLE TRUST, SIWANI MANDI, BHIWANI.
- 2. District Elementary Education Officer, BHIWANI.
- 3. District Education Officer, BHIWANI.
- 4. Secretary, Haryana Board of Education, Bhiwani.
- 5. Head Master, G D GOENKA GLOBAL SCHOOL SIWANI, , SIWANI MANDI, , SIWANI MANDI, Distt. BHIWANI.
- 6. I.T Cell(H.Q) for purpose of uploading on website.



Superintendent P.S. For Director Elementary Education Haryana, Panchkula



NEFT / RTGS CHALLAN for CAMPA Funds

Date: 08-06-2022

MARKET CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY	
Agency Name.	KALYANI HARI CHARITABLE TRUST
Application No.	70145097655
MoEF/SG File No.	9-HRB024-2022-CHA
Location.	HARAYANA
Address.	H. no. 1545, Sector 16-17, Hisar.Bhiwani
Amount(in Rs)	481842/-

Amount in Words: Four Lakh Eighty-One Thousand Eight Hundred and Forty-Two Rupees: Only

NEFT/RTGS to be made as per following details;

Beneficiary Name:	HARAYANA CAMPA
FSC Code:	UBIN0903710
Pay to Account No.	1506970145097655 Valid only for this challan amount.
Bank Name & Address:	Union Bank Of India Lodhi Complex Branch, Block 11,CGO Complex, Phase I, Lodhi Road, New Delhi -110003

This Challan is strictly to be used for making payment to CAMPA by NEFT/RTGS only

After making successful payment, User Agencies may send a line of confirmation th Email: helpdeskcampa@corpbank.co.in

Note: After making the required payment through challan, if the payment status has even after 7 working days, then kindly mail a copy of your challan with transaction of Email: cb0371@unionbankofindia.com







प्रेषक

उपायुक्त, भिवानी।

प्रेषित

उप वन संरक्षक,

भिवानी।

क्रमांक 10990 /एम०बी०

दिनांक 12.12.22

विषय:-

Diversion of 0.0119 ha. forest land for establishment of Kalyani Hari Charitable Trust building on Siwani-Isharwal Road, Siwani, Distt. Bhiwani under Forest Division Bhiwani.

FP/HR/Approach/145097/2021.

उपरोक्त विषय पर आपके कार्यालय के पत्र क्रमांक 2059, दिनांक 17.12.2021 व क्रमांक 1600, दिनांक 30.11.2022 के सन्दर्भ में।

सन्दर्भित मामले में इस पत्र के साथ "अनुसूचित जनजाति और अन्य परम्परागत वन अधिकारों की मान्यता अधिनियम 2006" बारे प्रमाण पत्र जारी करने उपरान्त आपको मूल रूप में आगामी आवश्यक कार्यवाही हेतु प्रेषित है।

सलंग्न:- मूल प्रमाण पत्र।

कृतेः उपायुक्तं, भिवानी।

COMPLIANCE OF THE SCHEDULED TRIBES AND OTHER TRADITIONAL FOREST DWELLERS (RECOGNITION OF FOREST RIGHT) ACT, 2006

(CERTIFICATE TO BE GIVEN BY THE CONCERNED DEPUTY COLLECTOR)

TITLE OF THE CASE / PROJECT: Diversion of 0.0119 hectare of forest land for establishment of Kalyani Hari Charitable Trust building on Siwani-Isharwal Road, Siwani. District/ forest division falls within jurisdiction of Distt. Bhiwani.

As per report received from DFO, Bhiwani

It is certified that the forest land proposed to be diverted is plantation which was notified as "forest" less than 75 years period of the 13th day of December 2005 and is located in village having no recorded population of Scheduled tribes, as per the census – 2001 and the census -2011.

11/PC 29/11/V

(Divisional Forest Officer, Bhiwani)

Divisional Forest Officer BHIWANI FOREST DIVN.

BHIWANI

District Collecto Signature

(Full name and office seal of the District Collector, Bhiwani)



UNDERTAKING

Full Title of the Project: NOC for Private Building Of Kalyani Hari Charitable Trust Through Trustee and Land Owner Sh. Sushil Kumar Bearing Khasra no. 282//6/2, 7/2,14/1, 14/2,15/1,15/2, 283//11/1 on Siwani - Isharwal road (S.H. -19) Near k/m stone no. 2 (RHS), at village Siwani Tehsil Siwani , Distt.- Bhiwani. (Online Proposal no. FP/HR/Approach/145097/2021

I/We, hereby, undertake as under:

1. That we shall not change the condition of forest land.

2. That we assured you the minimum tree shall be cut and no cutting more than 2 nos. of trees and 20 nos of plants

3. Forest land will be used only as shown in the proposal.

4. That we shall not damage adjoining forests and land. We shall make all efforts to save the forest and forest land.

5. That we shall pay NPV amount if NVP change increase in future.

6. That the diverted land shall not be transferred to any agency/department/another person without the permission of the Central Government

7. That we shall not change in layout plan without permission of the central Government.

8. If required, the user agency will obtain environmental amendments as per the Environment Protection Act, 1986.

9. That we shall dispose of the garbage as per the plan

10. Any other condition can be imposed from time to time by this regional office for the conservation, protection and development of forest and wildlife.

11. then we /user agency will be bound to take its permission. If any other related act is applicable

User Agency

Stamp and sign

For, Kalyani Hari Charitable-Trust

President